Support the prevention of child abuse & neglect in Alabama

Give to the Children's Trust Fund



HONORARY OR MEMORIAL FUND

Donate to honor the life of someone special by designating the Department of Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention, The Children's Trust Fund, as a recipient of a tax-deductible honorary or memorial donation. Donate online at www.ctf.alabama.gov/give



SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATE

When you buy a Children's Trust Fund specialty license plate for \$50, approximately 92% of the purchase price goes directly to fund community-based prevention programs in Alabama. These tags are available at every County Probate office and are tax-deductible. They can be personalized with any combination of six letters or numerals at no additional charge.

INCOME TAX CHECK-OFF

Donate all or part of your State of Alabama tax refund to the Child Abuse Trust Fund. This tax-deductible donation can be done by simply attaching Schedule DC to your state return and indicating the "Child Abuse Trust Fund" (1d) as your preference.

KEEPSAKE BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Commemorate your little one's special day with the gift of a Keepsake Birth Certificate. Choose from three designs at the cost of just \$45, in which the proceeds benefit the Children's Trust Fund of Alabama. www.alabamapublichealth.gov/vitalrecords/keepsake-birth-certificate.html

SHOP ONLINE WITH IGIVE

By using iGive, you can shop with over 1,900 online stores offering deals and rates to save you money while also donating a percentage of the purchase to the Alabama Children's Trust Fund. www.iGive.com/alctf



Preventing Child Abuse & Neglect Since 1983



